

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1344

Page 1, line 1, replace "four" with "three"

Page 1, line 2, replace "four" with "three"

Page 1, line 13, replace "forty" with "forty-nine"

Page 1, line 16, replace "fifty" with "seventy-two"

Page 2, line 3, after the underscored period insert "a." and replace "is employed by the school district and is" with ":

(1) Is"

Page 2, line 5, replace the underscored period with ":

(2) Is employed by a school district on a full-time basis; and

(3) Spends more than fifty percent of the individual's time providing classroom instruction.

b. The term does not include administrators, assistant or associate administrators, principals, assistant or associate principals, special education directors, vocational education directors, directors of multidistrict special education units, directors of area vocational and technology centers, and athletic or activity directors, unless such individuals meet the requirements of subdivision a.

c."

Page 2, line 6, after "teachers" insert "or individuals employed in positions for which licensure by the education standards and practices board or approval by the education standards and practices board is not required"

Page 2, line 15, replace "the number of full-time equivalent teachers who received" with ":

a. The number of full-time equivalent teachers employed by the district as of September fifteenth;

b. The number of full-time equivalent teachers who will receive an increase in compensation over the amount paid during the previous school year; and

c. The total amount of the increase in compensation."

Page 2, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 2, line 19, after the underscored period insert "For the 2001-02 school year, the reimbursement provided for in this section may not exceed one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars multiplied by the number of full-time equivalent teachers employed by the district as of September 15, 2001. For the 2002-03 school year, the

reimbursement provided for in this section may not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars multiplied by the number of full-time equivalent teachers employed by the district as of September 15, 2002.

4."

Page 2, remove lines 23 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 3, line 13, replace "June" with "May" and remove "Prior to distributing the final payment in June, the"

Page 3, remove lines 14 through 16

Page 4, line 3, after the underscored period insert "a." and replace "is employed by the school district and is" with ":

(1) Is"

Page 4, line 5, replace the underscored period with ":

(2) Is employed by a school district on a full-time basis; and

(3) Spends more than fifty percent of the individual's time providing classroom instruction.

b. The term does not include administrators, assistant or associate administrators, principals, assistant or associate principals, special education directors, vocational education directors, directors of multidistrict special education units, directors of area vocational and technology centers, and athletic or activity directors, unless such individuals meet the requirements of subdivision a.

c."

Page 4, line 6, after "teachers" insert "or individuals employed in positions for which licensure by the education standards and practices board or approval by the education standards and practices board is not required"

Page 4, line 15, replace "the number of full-time equivalent teachers who received" with ":

a. The number of full-time equivalent teachers employed by the district as of September fifteenth;

b. The number of full-time equivalent teachers who will receive an increase in compensation over the amount paid during the previous school year; and

c. The total amount of the increase in compensation."

Page 4, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 4, line 19, after the underscored period insert "For the 2001-02 school year, the reimbursement provided for in this section may not exceed one thousand seven hundred fifty dollars multiplied by the number of full-time equivalent teachers employed

by the district as of September 15, 2001. For the 2002-03 school year, the reimbursement provided for in this section may not exceed three thousand five hundred dollars multiplied by the number of full-time equivalent teachers employed by the district as of September 15, 2002.

4."

Page 4, remove lines 23 through 31

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 7

Page 5, line 13, replace "June" with "May" and remove "Prior to distributing the final payment in June, the"

Page 5, remove lines 14 through 16

Renumber accordingly